## PROCLAMATION BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH RECOGNIZING THE 80<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY OF KEITH, WINTERS, WENNING & HARRIS, LLC

WHEREAS, Keith, Winters, Wenning & Harris, L.L.C. was founded and established in Bradley Beach in 1944 and has been serving clients throughout New Jersey for 80 years; and

WHEREAS, Keith, Winters, Wenning & Harris L.L.C. is built on providing personal service to clients and a commitment to the highest quality of professional conduct; and

WHEREAS, over the years Keith, Winters, Wenning & Harris, L.L.C. has earned a reputation by staying abreast of changes in the law and new solutions to provide the best representation to all of their clients; and

WHEREAS, Keith, Winters, Wenning & Harris, L.L.C. has remained focused on personalized attention, outstanding service, and a commitment to being a good neighbor; and

WHEREAS, Keith, Winters, Wenning & Harris, L.L.C. will continue to provide quality customer service and deliver trust to their clients and the community for generations to come; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach does hereby recognize the 80<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Keith, Winters, Wenning & Harris, L.L.C. in the Borough of Bradley Beach.

Dated this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024.	
	Larry Fox, Mayor
	Jane DeNoble, Councilwoman
	Al Gubitosi, Councilman
	Kristen Mahoney, Councilwoman
	John Weber, Councilman